INTERIORS FOR BUSINESS, INC.

Batavia, lllinois, 60510
630.761.1070 Main

I 409 N. River Street

www.interiorsforbusiness.com

WORKPLACE CONSULTANT
CUSTOMER SERVICE
DESIGNER

DESIGNER

PROJECT MANAGER

Carol Kase x57

Kris Kolek x22

Molly Kellett x 34
Monique Montgomery x33
Brooklyn Glavach x20

CUSTOMER

DATE
TERMS
PROJECT

QUOTE

City of Aurora
44 E. Downer Place
Aurora, IL 60506

7/15/2024

50% Deposit / Net 15

Proposal for City of Aurora - Furniture and Sound
Masking for New Public Works Building

Contracts:
Steelcase/AMQ - Sourcewell Contract #091423-ST1
National/Kimball Omnia Contract #2019.001896

Finishes, Fabrics and Layouts Shown and Noted in Look Book
Summary by Tag

BK-01 1 Steelcase Universal 4-High Bookcase 648.64 648.64
CH-01A 67  Steelcase Series 2 - Airback Chair 519.48 34,805.16
Fully Adjustable Arms
Hard Casters for Carpet
Buzz2 Fabric Option
CH-01B 24  Steelcase Series 2 - Airback Chair 54416 13,059.84
Fully Adjustable Arms
Soft Casters for Hard Floors
Foundation Vinyl Option
CH-02A 40  Steelcase Move Chair, Plastic Back, No Arms, with Hard Glides 239.01 9,560.40
Upholstered Seat - Buzz2 Fabric
CH-02B 11 Steelcase Move Chair, Plastic Back, No Arms, with Soft Glides 242.21 2,664.31
Upholstered Seat - Buzz2 Fabric
CH-03 112 Kimball Ditto Stacking Chair with Upholstered Seat and Soft Glides 308.44 34,545.28
CH-03 6 Kimball Ditto Stacking Chair - Transport Dolly 295.68 1,774.08
Dolly
CH-04 4 Steelcase Move Chair, Plastic Back, No Arms, with Soft Glides 251.81 1,007.24
Vinyl Upholstered Seat
CH-05 9 Steelcase Sorrel Chairs without Arms 386.37 3,477.33
5 With Ganging Brackets 33.92 169.60
1 Sorrel Table - 90-Degree Corner 216.24 216.24
1 Sorrel Table - Left Facing 171.19 171.19
2 Sorrel Table - Right Facing 171.19 342.38
1 Sorrel Table - Inline 84.27 84.27
CH-06 1 Steelcase Jenny Round Lounge Chair 1,030.05 1,030.05
CR-01 1 Steelcase Currency Credenza 861.72 861.72
DK-01 4 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings 6,240.32 24,961.28
DK-02L 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings 6,364.59 6,364.59
DK-02R 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings 6,364.59 6,364.59
DK-03L 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings 5,637.06 5,637.06
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s INTERIORS FOR BUSINESS, INC. CUSTOMER
409 N. River Street
Batavia, lllinois, 60510
I 630.761.1070 Main
www.interiorsforbusiness.com
WORKPLACE CONSULTANT Carol Kase x57 DATE
CUSTOMER SERVICE  Kris Kolek x22 TERMS
DESIGNER  Molly Kellett x 34 PROJECT
DESIGNER Monique Montgomery x33
PROJECT MANAGER Brooklyn Glavach x20
DK-03R 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-04L 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-05L 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-06 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-07AR 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-07L 4 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-07R 5 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-08 3 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-09L 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-09R 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-10 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-11 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-12 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-13 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-14 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-15 3 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-16 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-17 1 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-18 2 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-19 3 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
DK-20 3 Steelcase Currency Laminate Desk Per Look Book Drawings
LF-01 1 Steelcase Universal 5-High Lateral File
LF-02 1 Steelcase Universal 4-High Lateral File
LF-03 3 Steelcase Universal 3-High Lateral File with Common Top
LF-04 3 Steelcase Universal 5-High Lateral File
PB-01 2 National/Kimball Phone Booth

City of Aurora
44 E. Downer Place
Aurora, IL 60506

7/15/2024
50% Deposit / Net 15

QUOTE

Proposal for City of Aurora - Furniture and Sound

Masking for New Public Works Building

5,683.33
4,536.97
6,415.33
5,635.81
5,995.22
5,995.22
5,995.22
4,192.97
2,111.09
2,111.09
5,158.49
5,309.37
6,846.24
7,110.26
5,614.98
2,050.72
5,335.65
3,113.66
1,997.18
1,463.40
3,079.95
1,451.99
1,242.88

916.42
1,605.61

7,901.52

5,683.33
4,536.97
6,415.33
5,635.81
5,995.22
23,980.88
29,976.10
12,578.91
2,111.09
2,111.09
5,158.49
5,309.37
6,846.24
7,110.26
5,614.98
6,152.16
5,335.65
3,113.66
3,994.36
4,390.20
9,239.85
1,451.99
1,242.88
2,749.26
4,816.83

15,803.04
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SC-01

SC-02

SC-03

SC-04

SC-04A

SC-05

SC-06

SC-07

SC-08

SC-09

ST-01

ST-02

TB-01

TB-02

TB-03

TB-04

TB-05

TB-06A

TB-06B

TB-07

TB-08

TB-12

DESIGNER Monique Montgomery x33

PROJECT MANAGER Brooklyn Glavach x20

26

4

42

Steelcase Universal Laminate Combo Cabinet

Steelcase Storage Cabinet
With Common Tops

Steelcase Storage Cabinet
With Common Tops

Steelcase Universal Laminate Cabinet
Steelcase Universal Laminate Cabinet
Steelcase Storage Cabinet

Steelcase Storage Cabinet
With Common Top

Steelcase 3-High Lateral File
With Common Top

Steelcase Storage Cabinet
With Common Top

Aurora Storage Cabinet 72H x 36W x 30D with Adjustable Shelves
National/Kimbal Grin Bar Stool with Vinyl Seat/Back

Metal Sled Base

Hard Glides

National/Kimball Grin Bar Stool with Vinyl Seat/Back

Metal Sled Base

Soft Glides

Steelcase Currency Laminate D-Shape Table

Steelcase Currency Laminate D-Shape Table

Steelcase Simple Laminate Table

Steelcase/Coalesse Potrero Table

Steelcase Campfire Big Table

Steelcase Groupworks Flip Nest Training Table with (24) Power Infeeds
Steelcase Groupworks Flip Nest Training Table

Steelcase Universal Table - Standing Height

Steelcase Campfire Big Table

Steelcase Campfire Personal Table

Masking for New Public Works Building

1,687.75

924.49

898.05

675.10
675.10
1,063.54

924.49

810.06

740.62

1,268.67

517.88

528.88

1,205.50
1,429.12
935.84
7,397.50
1,374.39
1,499.47
941.27
618.51
1,789.20

289.83

43,881.50

3,697.96

2,694.15

3,375.50
2,025.30
2,127.08

3,697.96

1,620.12

1,481.24

5,074.68

21,750.96

3,702.16

2,411.00
2,858.24
935.84
7,397.50
2,748.78
83,970.32
3,765.08
1,237.02
5,367.60

289.83
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Water &

Sewer

WRKSTNS

Streets

WRKSTNS

WS-01

WS-02

Freight

Labor

SM-01

SM-02

Labor 2

4

13

32

DESIGNER Monique Montgomery x33
PROJECT MANAGER Brooklyn Glavach x20

Steelcase Universal Worksurfaces and Supports/Pedestals

Steelcase Universal Worksurfaces and Supports/Pedestals

Steelcase Answer Workstations Per Look Book Drawings
(7) Worktations, (1) Printer Workstation

Steelcase Answer Workstations Per Look Book Drawings
(12) Workstations, (1) Printer Workstation, (6) Touch Down Spaces

Freight

Freight

Labor

Labor to receive, deliver, and install above furniture during normal business
hours Monday through Friday.

Assumes exclusive use of elevator during deliveries.

Final electrical hook-ups to building power source to be done by others.

All data components and labor to done by others in conjuction with furniture
installation.

Assumes all product delivered and installed in one phase and per floor.

Sound Masking Steelcase QT-Pro - 1st Floor Material
Emitters with 30" Cables - Package of 4

Home Run Cables - 100
Control Module - 6 Zone
Rack Mount

Room Control

Sound Masking Steelcase QT-Pro - 2nd Floor Material
Emitters with 30' Cables - Package of 4

Home Run Cables - 100

Control Module - 6 Zone

Rack Mount

Room Control

First and Second Floors - Labor

Receive, Deliver, and Install Sound Masking during normal business hours

Monday through Friday. Assumes Ceiling Grid with Exposed Plentum Cables.
Does not include pulling cables through pipe.

Masking for New Public Works Building

2,211.66

2,204.81

11,684.88

15,462.57

885.47

124,861.02

465.33
211.77
2,889.50
39.47

195.05

465.33
211.77
2,889.50
39.47

195.05

24,712.50

8,846.64

8,819.24

93,479.04

201,013.41

885.47

124,861.02

14,890.56
1,694.16
2,889.50

39.47

780.20

8,375.94
635.31
2,889.50
39.47

195.05

24,712.50
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INTERIORS FOR BUSINESS, INC.

- 409 N. River Street
I Batavia, Illinois, t_30510
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Notes

CUSTOMER

DATE
TERMS
PROJECT

Estimated Lead Time 5-13 Weeks (Subject to Change)

Contract pricing is based on quantities shown.

QUOTE

City of Aurora
44 E. Downer Place
Aurora, IL 60506

7/15/2024

50% Deposit / Net 15

Proposal for City of Aurora - Furniture and Sound
Masking for New Public Works Building

30 Days complimentary storage included. $1.25 per square foot after 30 days.

To accept this order please sign and return.

X
Print Name:
PO Number:

Storage fees are included for the first 30 days from receipt of product

Product stored longer than 30 days will result in storage fees
Deposit required at time of order - Leasing options available - This quote is valid for 30 days

Material 885,796.51

Sales Tax 8.00% -
Freight 885.47
Labor 149,573.52
Design -
Surcharge -

TOTAL $ 1,036,255.50
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